The property was initially inspected on the 9th January and the exterlor of the property was
reinspected on 15th January after the snow had melted and the roof coverings and grounds
could be seen.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

370,000 (Three hundred and seventy thousand pounds).
The property should be insured for a sum of no less than £370,000 (Three hundred and seventy
thousand pounds).

Valuation (£) and market comments

220,000 (Two hundred and twenty thousand pounds).
We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects, all as previously described and on a
vacant possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £220,000 (Two hundred and
twenty thousand pounds).
Our valuation reflects current market conditions relating to this area. We would assume that
current trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no adverse or onerous matters
being introduced into the market during the intervening period which would have a detrimental

[...]

1.Contractor to repair defects with the porch roof and timber decay to woodwork.

2.Roofer to inspect and repair defective roof valleys.

3.Timber Specialist to treat woodworm.

4.Electrician to upgrade electrics.
8.1 Retention recommended: N/A
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Private road.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
370,000
(Three
hundred and
seventy
thousand
pounds).

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

147 sq.m Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

220,000
(Two
hundred
and twenty
thousand
pounds).

We are of the opinion that the market value of the
subjects, all as previously described and on a vacant
possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of
£220,000 (Two hundred and twenty thousand
pounds).Our valuation reflects current market conditions
relating to this area. We would assume that current
trends will prevail at the ultimate date of disposal with no
adverse or onerous matters being introduced into the
market during the intervening period which would have a